Court Information Release



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

Release Date:

July ___, 2011

Contact: Joel Daly

312-435-5693 (phone) 312-554-8239 (fax)

joel daly@ilnd.uscourts.gov

SEVENTH CIRCUIT ELECTRONIC DISCOVERY PILOT PROGRAM NOW AT WWW.DISCOVERYPILOT.COM

CHICAGO – The United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, as creator of and participant in the Seventh Circuit Electronic Discovery Pilot Program, is pleased to announce the Pilot Program's new Internet home at www.discoverypilot.com.

As reported by Chief Judge James F. Holderman at the 60th Annual Meeting of the Seventh Circuit Bar Association and Judicial Conference of the Seventh Circuit, the success of the Pilot Program during Phase One and Phase Two has resulted in a nationwide membership and a nationwide scope for the Pilot Program. The Pilot Program accordingly moved to its new web address with hopes of increasing and improving its nationwide outreach as it continues in Phase Two through May 2012.

At <u>www.discoverypilot.com</u>, visitors can find the Pilot Program's Principles, Model Standing Order, Phase One Report, and Interim Report on Phase Two. The site also includes information about the Pilot Program's subcommittees, speaking engagements, surveys, and press coverage, as well as a vast array of resources including educational webinars and up-to-date descriptions of dozens of relevant cases.

The Pilot Program Committee would like to extend its special thanks to the Seventh Circuit Bar Association and to Gino Agnello for their support in the early stages of the Pilot Program, when the Pilot Program web site was hosted at www.7thcircuitbar.org. The Committee also thanks Justia, Inc. for hosting the new web site and thanks George S. Bellas for his assistance. Finally, the Committee recognizes Web Site Subcommittee Co-Chairs Timothy J. Chorvat and Christopher Q. King for their tireless efforts in creating, executing, and maintaining the new site.

Chief Judge James F. Holderman